PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANSSEN-CILAG GMBH	05/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.	
Street Address:	Turnhoutseweg 30	
City:	Beerse	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B2340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10494006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7325242782

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: Phil S. JOHNSON

Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JAB 1664USAPCT

Eleanor MARINO

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source = Janssn Cilag GMBH to Janssn Pharma NV #page 1.tifsource = Janssn Cilag GMBH to Janssn Pharma NV #page 2.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024259 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: Filed:

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG GMBH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Raiffeisenstrasse 8, 41470 Neuss, Germany (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is an owner of application serial no.

filed , , for a letters Patent in the United States, relating to

THE USE OF ANTI-HISTAMINICS FOR ACUTE REDUCTION OF ELEVATED INTRACRANIAL PRESSURE

WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA N.V. a corporation of the State of Belgium, having its principal place of business at Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340-BEERSE, Belgium (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for considerations to be determined by an agreement between Assignor and Assignee, said agreement to be concluded later, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this 11 day of May 2004.

JANSSEN-CILAG GMBH

By Jacques Peeters
Managing Director, Janssen-Cilag GMBH

Attest:

By ... Dr. Christoph Habri

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 11 day of May 2004, , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jacques Peeters, who being by me duly sworn did depose and make proof to my satisfaction that he well knows the corporate seal of JANSSEN-CILAG GMBH, the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that the seal affixed thereto is the proper corporate seal of the said corporation; that the same was so affixed thereto and the said Assignment signed and delivered by , who was at the date of execution thereof of said corporation, in the presence of the said deponent, as the voluntary act and deed of the said corporation, and that the said deponent thereupon signed the same as subscribing witness.

Subscribed and sworn before me at

, the date aforesaid.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024259 FRAME: 0449 Urkundenrolle Nummer 0678 für 2004/H

I, Dr. Christoph Hahn, notary duly admitted and sworn with official residence at Neuss, certify and confirm, that the foregoing document has been signed in my presence in his true and proper handwriting by Mr. Jaques Peeters, born on the 4th of January 1957, domiciled at Raiffeisenstraße 8, 41470 Neuss (Germany), personally known to me, in testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office.

Neuss, this 11 th day of May 2004

And the commission expires on 01.05.2034.

It is a substitute of the commission of

dokument4

RECORDED: 04/20/2010